



November 17, 2025

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 530289

Sub: Intimation regarding publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 published in the following newspapers on Sunday, November 16, 2025:

1. The Free Press Journal (English Newspaper)
2. Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper)

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **S P Capital Financing Limited**

Sureshchand Premchand Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00004402

Encl: As above



Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara- 390007

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.

Branch Office:Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604

Notice for Disclosure of Legal Heirs of Deceased Borrower

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Home Loan LBSLI00005289206 (Credit facility) was granted to Yugmijyoti Maroti Nagralale along with the deceased Jyayant Maroti Nagralale by ICICI Bank Ltd. (The Bank). The said credit facility is secured by Yugmijyoti Maroti Nagralale by creation of the security interest by way of mortgage, with respect to the property situated at Flat No 502, 5th Flr, Arihant Nano Pearl, Plot No 30/33, B/h Z P Marathi Boys School, Old S No 416 2A 1A1 1B1 1C1, Kupwad, New S No 136 2A 1A1 1B1 1C1, Sangli - 416416.

We would like to inform you that the demise of Jyayant Maroti Nagralale has come to our knowledge during field visits conducted by the Bank officials and by telephonic communications on the registered contact numbers. In this regard, letter dated November 11, 2025 was previously sent to the registered addresses of the Borrowers and the deceased Jyayant Maroti Nagralale, for providing information about the Legal Heirs of the deceased Borrower.

Therefore, this Notice is hereby given for sharing details of the Legal Heirs of the deceased Jyayant Maroti Nagralale with supporting documents for updating the Bank's records, within <15> days of publication of this Notice. You may submit the above-mentioned details to Mr./Ms Jaydeep Bodgire by visiting Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604.

Date : November 15, 2025 <SD> Authorised Officer
Place : Sangli For ICICI Bank Ltd.



Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara- 390007

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.

Branch Office:Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604

Notice for Disclosure of Legal Heirs of Deceased Borrower

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Home Loan LBNAS00004187414 (Credit facility) was granted to Jayashri Nitin Khairanar along with the deceased Nitin Jagannath Khairnar by ICICI Bank Ltd. (The Bank). The said credit facility is secured by Jayashri Nitin Khairanar by creation of the security interest by way of mortgage, with respect to the property situated at Flat No 08, 1st Floor Mayuri Apartment Neighborhood Shraavan, Ambad Link Road, Plot No 7 8 Nasik- 422009.

We would like to inform you that the demise of Nitin Jagannath Khairnar has come to our knowledge during field visits conducted by the Bank officials and by telephonic communications on the registered contact numbers. In this regard, letter dated November 11, 2025 was previously sent to the registered addresses of the Borrowers and the deceased Nitin Jagannath Khairnar, for providing information about the Legal Heirs of the deceased Borrower.

Therefore, this Notice is hereby given for sharing details of the Legal Heirs of the deceased Nitin Jagannath Khairnar with supporting documents for updating the Bank's records, within <15> days of publication of this Notice. You may submit the above-mentioned details to Mr./Ms Sagar Dilip Hingmire by visiting Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604.

Date : November 15, 2025 <SD> Authorised Officer
Place : Nasik For ICICI Bank Ltd.



Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara- 390007

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.

Branch Office:Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604

Notice for Disclosure of Legal Heirs of Deceased Borrower

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Home Loan LBAUR00002018008 & LBAUR00001948684 (Credit facility) was granted to Priti Rajesh Bhandari along with the deceased Rajesh Navinchand Bhandari by ICICI Bank Ltd. (The Bank). The said credit facility is secured by Priti Rajesh Bhandari by creation of the security interest by way of mortgage, with respect to the property situated at Flat No. 05, 2nd Floor, Suyash Residency, Plot No. 54, Dashmesh Nagar, Shahnor Wadi, CTS No. 16293/5 Aurangabad- 431001.

We would like to inform you that the demise of Rajesh Navinchand Bhandari has come to our knowledge during field visits conducted by the Bank officials and by telephonic communications on the registered contact numbers. In this regard, letter dated November 11, 2025 was previously sent to the registered addresses of the Borrowers and the deceased Rajesh Navinchand Bhandari, for providing information about the Legal Heirs of the deceased Borrower.

Therefore, this Notice is hereby given for sharing details of the Legal Heirs of the deceased Rajesh Navinchand Bhandari with supporting documents for updating the Bank's records, within <15> days of publication of this Notice.

You may submit the above-mentioned details to Mr./Ms Sandeep Uddhavrao Dhare by visiting Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane 400604.

Date : November 15, 2025 <SD> Authorised Officer
Place : Aurangabad For ICICI Bank Ltd.



BHARAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK (MUMBAI) LTD.
(MULTI-STATE SCHEDULED BANK)
Central Office : "Marutagiri", Plot No. 13/9A, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.
Tel. : 61890088 / 61890134 / 61890083.

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS The Authorised Officer of Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 10.8.2020 calling upon the **Principal Borrower : Mr.Girdhar Valji Solanki, JointCo-Borrowers : 1.Mr.Jitendra Valji Solanki, 2.Mrs.Rajiben Valji Solanki** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.21,54,121/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty One) as on 25.07.2020 along with further interest/ charges thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The said borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the said borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned through Addl. Tahsiladar, Mira Bhayander in execution of Order dated 03.04.2023 passed by Addl. District Magistrate, Thane in Case No. 945/2021 has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on this **12th day of November of the year 2025.**

The said borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd. for an amount Rs.21,54,121/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty One) as on 25.07.2020 along with further interest/ charges thereon along with further interest.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Flat No. 19, admeasuring 42.37 sq.meter built-up area equivalent to 570 sq . ft. super built up area on the Ground Floor in 'B' Wing of "New Chandan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.", constructed on land bearing Old Survey No.101, New Survey No.60, Hissa No.1 lying and being in the Revenue Village Khari of Bhayander within the Jurisdiction of Mira Bhayander Malanagar Palika situated at Navghar Cross Road No.5, Bhayander (East), Taluka & District Thane – 401 105, **owned by Mrs.Rajiben Valji Solanki** and bounded by:

East : Puspba Building
West : Chandan Vihar
North : Chandan Vihar
South : Kanchan Building

Date : 12.11.2025
Place : Bhayander (E), Thane **Sd/-**
Authorised Officer



INDIA HOMES LIMITED
(Formerly India Steel Works Limited)
REGD. OFFICE: India Steel Works Complex, Zenith Compound, Khopoli, Raigad - 410203

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (net)* *(This includes other income)	11.93	13.46	59.91	25.40	66.20	112.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	(314.89)	(147.57)	(450.52)	(462.46)	(892.11)	(1,565.28)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items	(314.89)	(147.57)	(224.59)	(462.46)	(666.18)	(1,339.35)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(314.89)	(147.57)	(224.59)	(462.46)	(666.18)	(1,339.35)
5	Total comprehensive Income	(314.89)	(147.57)	(224.59)	(462.46)	(666.18)	(1,337.13)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- per share -	3,980.81	3,980.81	3,980.81	3,980.81	3,980.81	3,980.81
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						(1,343.59)
8	Earnings per share face value @ Rs.1/- each						
a)	Basic (in Rs.) - (Before Exceptional Items)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.11)	(0.12)	(0.22)	(0.39)
b)	Diluted (in Rs.) - (Before Exceptional Items)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.11)	(0.12)	(0.22)	(0.39)
a)	Basic (in Rs.) - (After Exceptional Items)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.17)	(0.34)
b)	Diluted (in Rs.) - (After Exceptional Items)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.17)	(0.34)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, the same has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full formats are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the the Companys website at www.indiahomesltd.com



For INDIA HOMES LIMITED
Sudhirkumar H. Gupta
Executive Chairman - DIN: 00010853

Date : 14th November, 2025
Place : Mumbai



Veer Global Infraconstruction Limited
Regd Office:- A-01 Shalibhadra Classic, 100 feet Link Road, Near Union Bank of India, Nalasopara, East-401209 Maharashtra Thane MH 401209 IN Tel: 0250-2990331
Email: ipoveer@gmail.com Website: www.veergloballd.com CIN Number: L45309MH2012PLC225939

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended As On 30.09.2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Net Sales / Total Income from Operations	157.46	119.4	306.62	276.86	509.4	1162.95
2	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items	68.63	32.45	135.37	101.09	186.68	264.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional items)	68.63	32.45	135.37	101.09	186.68	195.28
4	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	68.63	17.45	120.70	101.09	172.01	180.81
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1624.34	1624.34	1624.34	1624.34	1624.34	1624.34
6	EPS (Basic and diluted)	0.43	0.11	0.75	0.63	1.06	1.12

NOTES :

- The above Financial Results were taken on record and approved in the meeting held on 14/11/2025 after review by Audit Committee.
- Previous period figures were regrouped, wherever necessary.
- Since more than 90% revenue of the Company comes from single segment, segment reporting has not been given.
- The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and are also available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the company.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Vijaybhai Vagjibhai Bhansali
Managing Director | DIN: 05122207

Place: Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2025



GKB OPHTHALMICS LIMITED
CIN : L26109GA1981PLC000469
Regd. Office: 16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa. 403 526
Tel No. (0832) 6714444 E-mail: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net Website: www.gkb.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.25 Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	31.03.25 Audited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	31.03.25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	610.64	877.49	825.74	1,488.13	1,687.64	3,274.94	3,017.22	3,230.51	2,614.30	6,247.73	5,216.06	10,898.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(50.47)	(212.51)	(204.36)	(262.98)	(344.09)	(603.63)	194.19	(54.98)	(114.76)	139.21	(113.42)	(690.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and before Tax)	(50.47)	(212.51)	(204.36)	(262.98)	(344.09)	(603.63)	194.19	(54.98)	(114.76)	139.21	(113.42)	(690.93)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and Tax)	(52.26)	(214.30)	(205.37)	(266.56)	(346.10)	(610.79)	184.12	(64.07)	(115.01)	120.05	(104.51)	(707.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(57.35)	(219.39)	(208.22)	(276.74)	(351.81)	(631.15)	53.27	(95.38)	(132.78)	(42.11)	(132.09)	(861.22)
6	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.04)	(4.25)	(4.07)	(5.29)	(6.87)	(12.12)	3.17	(2.02)	(2.41)	1.15	(2.91)	(13.98)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.04)	(4.25)	(4.07)	(5.29)	(6.87)	(12.12)	3.17	(2.02)	(2.41)	1.15	(2.91)	(13.98)

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025 which has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The company operates in one primary segment only, i.e. manufacturing of Ophthalmics Lenses and therefore no further disclosures are required in this regard.
- The Board of Directors of GSV Ophthalmics Private Limited (GSV), a material subsidiary of the Company, had proposed its closure by opting for "Voluntary Winding Up" as it was not carrying any business since its inception. Accordingly, the Board of Directors and shareholders of its Holding Company, GKB Ophthalmics Limited, had approved the proposal of voluntary winding of GSV vide Board meeting dated September 22, 2025 and shareholders' meeting through Postal Ballot conducted by remote e-voting dated November 01, 2025, respectively.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).



Place : Mapusa - Goa
Date : 14th November, 2025



ATLANTAA LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 501 Supreme Chambers, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053.
Phone: +91-22-69891144; Email: mail@atlantaalimited.in; Website: www.atlantaalimited.in; CIN: L64200MH1984PLC031852

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30,2025

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	360.02	644.48	444.23	1,004.50	2,805.97	6,105.52	1,617.68	1,912.00	1,574.39	3,529.68	5,338.25	9,953.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(2,330.22)	72.32	(48.30)	(2,257.90)	1,759.02	3,871.59	(2,609.29)	(152.56)	(189.14)	(2,761.84)	1,599.86	1,779.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(2,330.22)	72.32	(48.30)	(2,257.90)	1,759.02	3,871.59	(2,609.29)	(152.56)	(189.14)	(2,761.84)	1,599.86	1,779.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(1,802.62)	53.85	(28.69)	(1,748.77)	1,318.63	6,349.07	(2,081.68)	(171.03)	(169.53)	(2,252.71)	1,159.47	4,257.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,802.62)	53.85	(28.69)	(1,748.77)	1,318.63	6,340.90	(2,081.43)	(171.04)	(169.38)	(2,252.47)	1,159.59	4,251.40
6	Equity share capital	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year ended March 31, 2025	-	-	-	-	-	31,843.26	-	-	-	-	-	19,406.40
8	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted:	(2.21)	0.07	(0.04)	(2.15)	1.62	7.79	(2.55)	(0.21)	(0.21)	(2.76)	1.42	5.22
9	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted :	(2.21)	0.07	(0.04)	(2.15)	1.62	7.79	(2.55)	(0.21)	(0.21)	(2.76)	1.42	5.22

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites. (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website namely www.atlantaalimited.in.
- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 14, 2025.



Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2025

FOR ATLANTAA LIMITED

Rajhoo Bbarot
Chairman

S. P. CAPITAL FINANCING LTD.
Regd. Off. : The Ruby, 5th Floor, Office No. 5C, South Wing, Level 8th, J K Sawant Marg, Mumbai-400028
Phone : 40372424, Website : www.spcapital.in, E-mail : spcapitalfin@gmail.com, Scrip Code : 530289

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone					Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)			30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operation	433.76	154.50	831.25	261.60	561.56	1	Total Income From Operation	433.76	154.50	831.25	261.60	561.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	278.18	72.25	537.74	111.65	151.84	2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	278.18	72.25	537.74	111.65	151.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	278.18	72.25	537.74	111.65	151.84	3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	278.18	72.37	538.67	111.65	151.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	233.36	57.2										

फिलिट्रान इन्जीनरिंग लिमिटेड नों. का. एलॉर जे. ३६, इन्दुनगरही इन्दुनगर एरिया, आळोडग रोड, चाकण, पुणे - ४१०००९, महाराष्ट्र, भारत सीआयएस : एल-७०९०पीएन/९८-०१गैसलेस/२१६२९१ वेबसाईट : www.filtranindia.com, ईमेल info@filtranindia.com, टेलीफोन : +९१-२०-२४३३६६२२					
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या दिनांशी आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अ-लेखापरिप्रेक्षित असलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा					
नियत		संपलेल्या दिनांशी		(इ. हजाराने)	
अ. क्र.	विवरण	३०/०९/२०२५ (अलेखापरिप्रेक्षित)	३०/०९/२०२४ (अलेखापरिप्रेक्षित)	संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष (३०/०९/२०२४ (अलेखापरिप्रेक्षित))	संपलेल्या वर्ष (३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिप्रेक्षित))
१.	प्रधानमंत्री कृषक उत्पन्न	०.००	१५,०००.००	०.००	१५,०००.००
२.	कालव्यापारी निव्वन न्याय (लोटर) (कार, अस्वादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयादात्मक बाबींबद्दल)	(१९९२.९७)	१९६२.१५५	(१७६६.९८)	१९५६.७४
३.	कालव्यापारी कार्पस निव्वन न्याय (लोटर) (अस्वादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयादात्मक बाबींबद्दल)	(१९९२.९७)	(१०२.२२)	(१७६६.९८)	(२२६६.२१)
४.	कालव्यापारी कोरान निव्वन न्याय (लोटर) (अस्वादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयादात्मक बाबींबद्दल)	(१९९२.९७)	(१०२.२२)	(१७६६.९८)	(२२६६.२१)
५.	कालव्यापारी कृषक सर्वसंयोजक उत्पन्न (कालव्यापारी नाती (लोटर) (कोरान) आणि एलर सर्वसंयोजक उत्पन्न (कोरान) घटक)	(१९९२.९७)	(१०२.२२)	(१७६६.९८)	(२२६६.२१)
६.	सामग्र्या मंडळ	२६,१६५.००	२६,१६५.००	२६,१६५.००	२६,१६५.००
७.	सावित्त संपल्या लेखापरिप्रेक्षित लावलेल्या दाखवण्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्व्याप्तीक राखीव वापर)	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
८.	जरी सामग्र्या प्रगती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अर्धवर्ष आणि ध्वजित कामकासासाठी)				
१. मूलभूत :		(०.३८)	(०.०४)	(०.८७)	(१.१४)
२. सौम्यकृत :		(०.३८)	(०.०४)	(०.८७)	(१.१४)

फ्यूचर मार्केट नेटवर्क्स लिमिटेड
 (सीआयएन): एल४५५००एफएच२००४एएन०१११४
 नॉनप्रकृत कार्यालय: नलिंज हाऊस, न्याम नगर, ऑफिस जोगेश्वरी-विजयनगर लिंक रोड, जोगेश्वरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०६०.
 ई-मेल: info.fmn@futuregroup.in। टू.कू.: ९१-७४९८८८५७३३, वेबसाइट: www.fmn.co.in
 ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१५ रोजी संपलेल्या विभागी आणि सहा महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिवर्तित
 (अंतिम आणि एकत्रित) वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

[illegible][illegible][illegible]



Cressanda

क्रेसांडा रेल्वे सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्वी क्रेसांडा सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)

नोंदणी कार्यालय: २ रा मजला, इन्फोटेक इन्फो पार्क, बांदेकर वाडी, सर्व्हिस रोड, वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हायवे, जागेश्वरी पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००६०
 ईमेल: info@cressanda.com वेबसाईट: www.cressanda.com (सीआयएन : एल७३१००एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३७०३६)

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा विवरणाचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात) (प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती वगळून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त			एकत्रित		
		संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली तिमाही		
		३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०६-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०३-२०२५
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१९८.५९	४६५.०६	८.२९	१९८.५९	१८७६.४८	३६९५.८७
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	-३५८.२४	-४४.१५	-५२४.७१	-३५८.२४	-२७१.०१	३९.६८
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	-३५८.२४	-४४.१५	-५२४.७१	-३५८.२४	-२७१.०१	५४.०८
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	-३५८.२४	-४४.१५	-३८१.१०	-३५८.२४	-१९९.५९	४०.०८
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)(करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	-३५८.२४	-४४.१५	-३८१.१०	-३५८.२४	-१९९.५९	४०.०८
६	समभाग भांडवल (रु. १/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	४२२७.३५	४२२७.३५	४२२७.३५	४२२७.३५	४२२७.३५	४२२७.३५
७	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १ चे) (अखंडीत आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)						
	१. मुलभूत :	-०.०८५	-०.०१०	-०.०९०	-०.०८५	०.०४७	०.००९
	२. सौम्यिकृत :	-०.०८५	-०.०१०	-०.०९०	-०.०८५	०.०४७	०.००९

टीपा:

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकवयमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज कडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्धवर्षासाठीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/अर्ध वार्षिक समाप्तीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.cressanda.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी

सही / -

अरुण कुमार त्यागी

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ०५१९५९५६

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५



[illegible]

अटलांटा लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०१ सुप्रीम बॅंक्स, ऑफ वीरा देसाई रोड, अंधेरी पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००५३.
फोन: +९१-२२-६९८९११४४; ईमेल: mail@atlantalimited.in; वेबसाइट: www.atlantalimited.in; सीआयएस: L64200MH1984PLC031852

३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा सारांश

(रु. लाख मध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्र						एकत्रित					
		तिमाही अखेरीस		सहामाही अखेरीस		वर्ष अखेरीस		तिमाही अखेरीस		सहामाही अखेरीस		वर्ष अखेरीस	
		३०-सप्टेंबर-२५	३०-जून-२५	३०-सप्टेंबर-२४	३०-सप्टेंबर-२५	३०-सप्टेंबर-२४	३१-मार्च-२५	३०-सप्टेंबर-२५	३०-जून-२५	३०-सप्टेंबर-२४	३०-सप्टेंबर-२५	३१-मार्च-२५	३१-मार्च-२५
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कामकाजामधून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	३६०.०२	६४४.४८	४४४.२३	१,००४.५०	२,८०५.९७	६,१०५.५२	१,६१७.६८	१,९१२.००	१,५७४.३९	३,५२९.६८	५,३३८.२५	९,९५३.५३
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण घटक)	(२,३३०.२२)	७२.३२	(४८.३०)	(२,२५७.९०)	१,७५९.०२	३,८७१.५९	(२,६०९.२९)	(१५२.५६)	(१८९.१४)	(२,७६१.८४)	१,५९९.८६	१,७७९.७०
३	करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण घटकांतर)	(२,३३०.२२)	७२.३२	(४८.३०)	(२,२५७.९०)	१,७५९.०२	३,८७१.५९	(२,६०९.२९)	(१५२.५६)	(१८९.१४)	(२,७६१.८४)	१,५९९.८६	१,७७९.७०
४	कानांतरच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण घटकांतर)	(१,८०२.६२)	५३.८५	(२८.६९)	(१,७४८.७७)	१,३१८.६३	६,३४९.०७	(२,०८१.६८)	(१७१.०३)	(१६९.५३)	(२,२५२.७१)	१,५५९.४७	४,२५७.१७
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न (यामध्ये कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करपश्चात) आणि इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) यांचा समावेश	(१,८०२.६२)	५३.८५	(२८.६९)	(१,७४८.७७)	१,३१८.६३	६,३४०.९०	(२,०८१.४३)	(१७१.०४)	(१६९.३८)	(२,२५२.४७)	१,५५९.५९	४,२५१.४०
६	इन्फिटी शेअर भांडवल	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००	१,६३०.००
७	३१ मार्च २०२५ अखेरीस मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव निधी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव निधी वाळूक)	-	-	-	-	-	३१,८४३.२६	-	-	-	-	-	१९,४०६.४०
८	प्रति शेअर कमाई रुपयामध्ये (असाधारण घटकापूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु. २/-) मूलमूल आणि सौम्य:	(२.२१)	०.०७	(०.०४)	(२.१५)	१.६२	७.७९	(२.५५)	(०.२१)	(०.२१)	(२.७६)	१.४२	५.२२
९	प्रति शेअर कमाई रुपयामध्ये (असाधारण घटकांतर) (प्रत्येकी रु. २/-) मूलमूल आणि सौम्य:	(२.२१)	०.०७	(०.०४)	(२.१५)	१.६२	७.७९	(२.५५)	(०.२१)	(०.२१)	(२.७६)	१.४२	५.२२

नोंद:

- वरील माहिती ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे आणि तो बी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्स्टिगेशनस अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत शेअर बाजाराकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेला आहे. तिमाही आणि सहामाहीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप शेअर बाजाराच्या वेबसाइट्स (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com) यावर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.atlantalimited.in यावर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.
- अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचे पुनरावलोकन लेखापरीक्षण समितीने केलेले आहे आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने त्यांना मान्यता दिली आहे.

अटलांटा लिमिटेडसाठी

स्थळ : मुंबई
दिनांक : १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

राजू बारोट
अध्यक्ष

एस. पी. कॅपिटल फायनान्सिंग लि.

नों. का.: दी रुबी, ५ वा मजला, ऑफिस नं. ५सी, साऊथ विंग, लेव्हल ८बी, जे.के. सावंत मार्ग, मुंबई - ४०००२८
दूरध्वनी : ४०३७२४२४, वेबसाईट : www.spcapital.in, ईमेल : spcapitalfin@gmail.com, स्क्रीप कोड : ५३०२८९

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या दुसरी तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त					अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकत्रित				
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष			संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०/०९/२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०/०९/२०२४ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०/०९/२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०/०९/२०२४ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिशिष्ट)			३०/०९/२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०/०९/२०२४ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०/०९/२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०/०९/२०२४ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिशिष्ट)
१	प्रर्वतनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४३३.७६	१५४.५०	८३१.२५	२६१.६०	५६१.५६	१	प्रर्वतनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४३३.७६	१५४.५०	८३१.२५	२६१.६०	५६१.५६
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	२७८.१८	७२.२५	५३७.७४	१११.६५	१५१.८४	२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	२७८.१८	७२.२५	५३७.७४	१११.६५	१५१.८४
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२७८.१८	७२.२५	५३७.७४	१११.६५	१५१.८४	३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२७८.१८	७२.३७	५३८.६७	१११.६५	१५१.८४
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२३३.३६	५७.२५	४४८.२५	८६.६५	९०.३७	४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२३३.३६	५७.३७	४४९.१९	८६.६५	९०.३७
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून	२०५.४७	२२६.५७	८२४.०५	५०२.६१	२०९.८१	५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून	२०५.४७	२२६.६९	८२४.९८	५०२.६१	२०९.८१
६	समभाग भांडवल	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६	समभाग भांडवल	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशिष्ट ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)					१,५५१.३२	७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशिष्ट ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)					१,५५१.३२
८	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)						८	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)					
	मुलभूत :	३.८८	०.९५	७.४६	१.४४	१.५०		मुलभूत :	३.८८	०.९५	७.४७	१.४४	१.५०
	सौम्यिकृत :	३.८८	०.९५	७.४६	१.४४	१.५०		सौम्यिकृत :	३.८८	०.९५	७.४७	१.४४	१.५०

टीपा :

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण बीएसई ची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.spcapital.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. वरील अलिप्त/एकत्रित निष्कर्ष, लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकन केले जे संचालक मंडळाने १४.११.२०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत मंजूर केले.

टिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १४.११.२०२५

एस. पी. कॅपिटल फायनान्सिंग लिमिटेड साठी

सही/-

सुरेशचंद्र प्रेमचंद जैन

(व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक)

बीआयएन नं. : ०००४४०४

QR CODE